Wyoming Department of Education

Free & Reduced By District

Eligible Participants, School Year: 2010-2011, As Of October 2010
Note: Preschool Numbers ARE NOT INCLUDED
Note: Schools with 28 or fewer enrolled students, with at least 1 free or reduced eligible student, have been hidden from view

Free and [Percent
Reduced [Free and |Grades
Date District ID# | District Name School ID# [School Name Enrollment |Eligibility |Reduced [Served
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101001  Snowy Range Academy 169 35 20.71% K-9
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101002 Beitel Elementary 276 34.06% K-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101005 Centennial Elementary 17 _— K-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101014  River Bridge Elementary 3 0.00% K-8
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101015 Rock River Elementary 32 11 34.38% P-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101017 Slade Elementary 330 153 46.36% P-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101020 Velma Linford Elementary 357 179 50.14% P-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101027  Spring Creek Elementary 324 110 33.95% K-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101028 Indian Paintbrush Elementary 342 72 21.05% K-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101030 UW Laboratory School 211 28 13.27% K-9
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101050 Laramie Junior High School 657 28.46% 7-9
10/1/2010 0101000  Albany #1 0101051  Rock River Junior High School 19 _— 7-8
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101056 Rock River High School 32 10 31.25% 9-12
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101057 Whiting High School 35 17 48.57% 9-12
16 Albany #1 Count
Albany #1 Total 3,587 1,027 28.63% Average
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201001  Burlington Elementary 112 67 59.82% P-6
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201004 Rocky Mountain Elementary 196 100 51.02% P-5
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201050 Burlington Junior High School 39 16 41.03% 9-12
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201051 Rocky Mountain Middle School 85 43 50.59% 6-8
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201055  Burlington High School 76 42 55.26% 9-12
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201056 Rocky Mountain High School 124 53 42.74% 9-12
6 Big Horn #1 Count
Big Horn #1 Total 632 321 50.79% Average
10/1/2010 0202000 Big Horn #2 0202001 Lovell Elementary 339 169 49.85% K-5
10/1/2010 0202000 Big Horn #2 0202050 Lovell Middle School 161 61 37.89% 6-8
10/1/2010 0202000 Big Horn #2 0202055 Lovell High School 201 57 28.36% 9-12
3 Big Horn #2 Count
Big Horn #2 Total 701 287 40.94% Average
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District ID# | District Name
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0203000
0203000
3

0204000
0204000
0204000
4

0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
0301000
20

0401000
0401000
0401000
0401000
0401000

Big Horn #3
Big Horn #3
Big Horn #3

Big Horn #3 Count
Big Horn #3 Total

Big Horn #4
Big Horn #4
Big Horn #4

Big Horn #4 Count
Big Horn #4 Total

Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1
Campbell #1

Campbell #1 Count
Campbell #1 Total

Carbon #1
Carbon #1
Carbon #1
Carbon #1
Carbon #1

School ID#
0203002
0203050
0203055

0204001
0204051
0204055

0301002
0301006
0301009
0301011
0301012
0301013
0301014
0301015
0301017
0301019
0301021
0301022
0301023
0301024
0301050
0301051
0301055
0301056
0301057

0401003
0401004
0401005
0401007
0401049

School Name

Greybull Elementary
Greybull Middle School
Greybull High School

Laura Irwin Elementary
Cloud Peak Middle School
Riverside High School

4-) Elementary School
Cottonwood Elementary
Hillcrest Elementary
Meadowlark Elementary
Lakeview Elementary
Rawhide Elementary

Recluse School

Rozet Elementary

Prairie Wind Elementary
Wagonwheel Elementary
Paintbrush Elementary
Conestoga Elementary
Sunflower Elementary
Pronghorn Elementary

Twin Spruce Junior High School
Sage Valley Junior High School
Campbell County High School
Wright Jr. & Sr. High School
Westwood High School

Mountain View Elementary
Pershing Elementary

Sinclair Elementary

Highland Hills Elementary
Little Snake River Valley School

Enrollment
209
136
151

496
107
71
94

295
39
267
419
332
378
298
31
344
412
443
479
419
445
433
797
920
1,474
261
85

8,301
185
232
46
361
160

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
89
57
48

194
57
33
29

128

89

250
153
168
174

123
138
151
80
105
180
60
327
192
285
49
33

2,576
81
145
21
104
50

Percent
Free and
Reduced
42.58%
41.91%
31.79%

39.11%
53.27%
46.48%
30.85%

43.39%
12.82%
33.33%
59.67%
46.08%
44.44%
58.39%
25.81%
35.76%
33.50%
34.09%
16.70%
25.06%
40.45%
13.86%
41.03%
20.87%
19.34%
18.77%
38.82%

31.03%
43.78%
62.50%
45.65%
28.81%
31.25%

Grades
Served
K-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-4

6-8
9-12

Average
K-6
P-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-8
P-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
7-9
7-9
9-12
7-12
9-12

Average
K-5

K-5

K-5

K-5

K-12
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10/1/2010
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10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

0401000
0401000
9

0402000
0402000
0402000
0402000
0402000
7

0501000
0501000
0501000
0501000
8

0502000
0502000
0502000
0502000
4

0601000
0601000
0601000
0601000
0601000
6

0701000
0701000
0701000
0701000
0701000
0701000

Carbon #1

Carbon #1

Carbon #1 Count
Carbon #1 Total
Carbon #2

Carbon #2

Carbon #2

Carbon #2

Carbon #2

Carbon #2 Count
Carbon #2 Total
Converse #1
Converse #1
Converse #1
Converse #1
Converse #1 Count
Converse #1 Total
Converse #2
Converse #2
Converse #2
Converse #2
Converse #2 Count
Converse #2 Total
Crook #1

Crook #1

Crook #1

Crook #1

Crook #1

Crook #1 Count
Crook #1 Total
Fremont #1
Fremont #1
Fremont #1
Fremont #1
Fremont #1
Fremont #1

School ID#
0401050
0401056

0402003
0402006
0402048
0402049
0402059

0501002
0501010
0501050
0501055

0502004
0502007
0502050
0502055

0601005
0601007
0601048
0601049
0601059

0701002
0701003
0701004
0701006
0701050
0701055

School Name
Rawlins Middle School
Rawlins High School

Hanna Elementary

Saratoga Elementary

HEM Junior/Senior High School
Encampment K-12 School
Saratoga Middle/High School

Douglas Primary School
Douglas Intermediate School
Douglas Middle School
Douglas High School

Grant Elementary

Glenrock Intermediate School
Glenrock Middle School
Glenrock High School

Moorcroft Elementary
Sundance Elementary
Sundance Secondary School
Hulett School

Moorcroft Secondary School

North Elementary

South Elementary

West Elementary

Jeffrey City Elementary
Starrett Junior High School
Lander Valley High School

Enrollment
355
458

1,822
88
150
91
126
144

643
361
351
367
542

1,672
255
111
105
219

690
297
188
172
186
246

1,104
269
317
289

4

255
548

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
145
121

680
51
65
45
56
36

273
109
111
98

158

488
116
41
39
58

254
131
64
34
60
50

349
113
86

109

83
145

Percent
Free and
Reduced
40.85%
26.42%

37.32%
57.95%
43.33%
49.45%
44.44%
25.00%

42.46%
30.19%
31.62%
26.70%
29.15%

29.19%
45.49%
36.94%
37.14%
26.48%

36.81%
44.11%
34.04%
19.77%
32.26%
20.33%

31.61%
42.01%
27.13%
37.72%
0.00%

32.55%
26.46%

Grades
Served
6-8
9-12

Average
K-6

K-6
7-12
K-12
7-12

Average
K-2

3-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-4

5-6

7-8
9-12

Average
K-6

K-6
7-12
K-12
7-12

Average
K-6

K-6

K-6

K-6

7-8
9-12
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10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

0701000
7

0702000
0702000
0702000
3

0706000
0706000
3

0714000
0714000
0714000
3

0721000
0721000
0721000
3

0724000
0724000
0724000
3

0725000
0725000
0725000
0725000
0725000
0725000
6

Fremont #1
Fremont #1 Count
Fremont #1 Total
Fremont #2
Fremont #2
Fremont #2
Fremont #2 Count
Fremont #2 Total
Fremont #6
Fremont #6
Fremont #6 Count
Fremont #6 Total
Fremont #14
Fremont #14
Fremont #14
Fremont #14 Count
Fremont #14 Total
Fremont #21
Fremont #21
Fremont #21
Fremont #21 Count
Fremont #21 Total
Fremont #24
Fremont #24
Fremont #24
Fremont #24 Count
Fremont #24 Total
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25 Count
Fremont #25 Total

School ID#
0701056

0702001
0702050
0702055

0706002
0706055

0714001
0714050
0714055

0721001
0721050
0721055

0724001
0724050
0724055

0725001
0725003
0725005
0725007
0725050
0725056

School Name
Pathfinder High School

Dubois Elementary
Dubois Middle School
Dubois High School

Wind River Elementary
Wind River Middle/High School

Wyoming Indian Elementary
Wyoming Indian Middle School
Wyoming Indian High School

Ft. Washakie Elementary
Ft. Washakie Middle School
Ft. Washakie Charter High School

Shoshoni Elementary
Shoshoni Junior High School
Shoshoni High School

Ashgrove Elementary
Jackson Elementary
Aspen Park Elementary
Rendezvous Elementary
Riverton Middle School
Riverton High School

Enrollment
27

1,709
78
44
73

195
163
224

391
297
121
145

563
359
74
43

476
162
49

104

315
292
197
310
372
594
710

2,475

Free and |Percent

Reduced [Free and |Grades
Eligibility [Reduced |[Served
C |
548 32.07% Average
24 30.77% K-5

13 29.55% 6-8

23 31.51% 9-12

60 30.77% Average
62 38.04% P-5

97 43.30% 6-12
162 41.43% Average

_Provision P-5
_Provision 6-8

I ovision

9-12

Provision

_Provision P-6
_Provision 7-8

_ Provision 9-12
Provision |Average

46 28.40% P-6

11 22.45% 7-8

18 17.31% 9-12

75 23.81% Average

137 46.92% K-3

69 35.03% K-3

189 60.97% K-3

158 42.47% 4-5

267 44.95% 6-8

204 28.73% 9-12

1,024 41.37% Average



Free and |Percent
Reduced |Freeand |Grades
Date District ID# | District Name School ID# [School Name Enrollment [Eligibility |Reduced |[Served

10/1/2010 0738000 Fremont #38 0738001 Arapahoe Elementary 326 Provision |P-8
10/1/2010 0738000 Fremont #38 0738055  Arapahoe Charter High School 46 _ Provision 9-12
2 Fremont #38 Count
Fremont #38 Total 372 Provision |Average
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801002 Southeast Elementary 121 44 36.36% K-6
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801004 La Grange Elementary 31 19 61.29% K-6
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801005 Lingle-Ft. Laramie Elementary 96 43 44.79% K-5
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801006 Trail Elementary 281 166 59.07% 3-5
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801007  Lincoln Elementary 259 156 60.23% K-2
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801050 Lingle-Ft. Laramie Middle School 66 32 48.48% 6-8
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801051 Southeast Junior High School 61 30 49.18% 7-8
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801052 Torrington Middle School 291 169 58.08% 6-8
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801055  Southeast High School 112 56 50.00% 9-12
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801058 Lingle-Ft. Laramie High School 100 39 39.00% 9-12
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801059 |Torrington High School 373 177 47.45% 9-12
11 Goshen #1 Count
Goshen #1 Total 1,791 931 51.98% Average
10/1/2010 0901000 Hot Springs #1 0901004 Ralph Witters Elementary 228 105 46.05% K-4
10/1/2010 0901000 Hot Springs #1 0901050  Thermopolis Middle School 203 105 51.72% 5-8
10/1/2010 0901000 Hot Springs #1 0901055 Hot Springs County High School 219 82 37.44% 9-12
3 Hot Springs #1 Count
Hot Springs #1 Total 650 292 44.92% Average
10/1/2010 1001000 Johnson #1 1001002 Clear Creek Elementary 162 55 33.95% 4-5
10/1/2010 1001000 Johnson #1 1001006 Meadowlark Elementary 337 134 39.76% K-3
10/1/2010 1001000 Johnson #1 1001049  Kaycee School 151 49 32.45% K-12
10/1/2010 1001000 Johnson #1 1001050 Clear Creek Middle School 245 84 34.29% 6-8
10/1/2010 1001000 Johnson #1 1001055 Buffalo High School 352 83 23.58% 9-12
5 Johnson #1 Count
Johnson #1 Total 1,247 405 32.48% Average
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101001 Alta Vista Elementary 334 202 60.48% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101002  Arp Elementary 326 242 74.23% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101003  |Baggs Elementary 322 200 62.11% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101004 Bain Elementary 328 140 42.68% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101005 Buffalo Ridge Elementary 291 136 46.74% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101007 Cole Elementary 199 155 77.89% K-6

10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101009 Davis Elementary 358 97 27.09% K-6
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10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
34

Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1

Laramie #1 Count
Laramie #1 Total

School ID#
1101010
1101011
1101013
1101014
1101015
1101016
1101017
1101018
1101019
1101020
1101021
1101022
1101023
1101024
1101025
1101026
1101027
1101028
1101029
1101030
1101050
1101051
1101052
1101055
1101056
1101057
1101058

School Name

Deming Elementary
Dildine Elementary
Fairview Elementary
Gilchrist Elementary
Goins Elementary
Hebard Elementary
Henderson Elementary
Hobbs Elementary
Clawson Elementary
Jessup Elementary
Lebhart Elementary
Miller Elementary
Pioneer Park Elementary
Rossman Elementary
Willadsen Elementary
Anderson Elementary
Afflerbach Elementary
Freedom Elementary
Sunrise Elementary
Saddle Ridge Elementary
Carey Junior High School

Johnson Junior High School
McCormick Junior High School

Central High School
East High School
Triumph High School
South High School

Enrollment
110
474
105
118
301
188
294
476
53
349
142
75
282
311
45
442
399
329
355
302
1,016
551
1,013
1,096
1,436
226
527

13,173

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
37

153

51

49

198

157

131

126

14

23

82

31

175

199

12

118

292

136

139

61

397

351

248

230

402

142

341

5,467

Percent
Free and
Reduced
33.64%
32.28%
48.57%
41.53%
65.78%
83.51%
44.56%
26.47%
26.42%
6.59%
57.75%
41.33%
62.06%
63.99%
26.67%
26.70%
73.18%
41.34%
39.15%
20.20%
39.07%
63.70%
24.48%
20.99%
27.99%
62.83%
64.71%

41.50%

Grades
Served
K-3
K-6
3-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-2
4-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
K-6
7-9
7-8
7-9
10-12
9-12
7-12
9-12

Average



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1102000 Laramie #2
1102000 Laramie #2
1102000 Laramie #2
1102000 Laramie #2
1102000 Laramie #2
1102000 Laramie #2
6 Laramie #2 Count
Laramie #2 Total
1201000 Lincoln #1
1201000 Lincoln #1
1201000 Lincoln #1
4 Lincoln #1 Count
Lincoln #1 Total
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
1202000 Lincoln #2
9 Lincoln #2 Count
Lincoln #2 Total
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1
1301000 Natrona #1

School ID#
1102001
1102002
1102004
1102005
1102056
1102057

1201001
1201050
1201055

1202001
1202002
1202003
1202004
1202005
1202051
1202055
1202056
1202057

1301002
1301003
1301005
1301006
1301008
1301009
1301011
1301014
1301015
1301016
1301017
1301018

School Name

Albin Elementary
Carpenter Elementary
Pine Bluffs Elementary
Burns Elementary

Burns Jr & Sr High School

Pine Bluffs Jr & Sr High School

Kemmerer Elementary
Kemmerer Middle School
Kemmerer High School

Afton Elementary
Cokeville Elementary
Thayne Elementary

Etna Elementary
Osmond Elementary
Star Valley Middle School
Cokeville High School
Star Valley High School
Swift Creek High School

Crest Hill Elementary
Evansville Elementary
Cottonwood Elementary
Ft. Caspar Academy

Grant Elementary
Sagewood Elementary
Manor Heights Elementary
Mills Elementary

Mountain View Elementary
North Casper Elementary
Paradise Valley Elementary
Park Elementary

Enrollment
65

68

147

195

280

170

925
232
172
164

584
379
144
336
250
292
371
102
697
38

2,609
309
266
309
444
199
284
324
155
211
204
370
263

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
38
24
53
71
77
42

305
70
58
40

177
158
65

160
120
111
146
45

215
17

1,037
67
177
178
74
120
119
92
112
164
169
167
59

Percent
Free and
Reduced
58.46%
35.29%
36.05%
36.41%
27.50%
24.71%

32.97%
30.17%
33.72%
24.39%

30.31%
41.69%
45.14%
47.62%
48.00%
38.01%
39.35%
44.12%
30.85%
44.74%

39.75%
21.68%
66.54%
57.61%
16.67%
60.30%
41.90%
28.40%
72.26%
77.73%
82.84%
45.14%
22.43%

Grades
Served
K-6

K-6

K-6

K-6
7-12
7-12

Average
K-4

5-8
9-12

Average
K-3

K-6

K-3

4-6

4-6

7-8
7-12
9-12
9-12

Average
K-6
P-5
P-5
K-6
P-5
K-6
K-6
P-5
P-5
P-5
P-6
K-6



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
35

1401000
1401000
1401000
1401000
4

1501000
1501000
1501000
1501000
1501000
7

Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1

Natrona #1 Count
Natrona #1 Total

Niobrara #1
Niobrara #1
Niobrara #1
Niobrara #1

Niobrara #1 Count
Niobrara #1 Total

Park #1
Park #1
Park #1
Park #1
Park #1

Park #1 Count
Park #1 Total

School ID#
1301019
1301020
1301021
1301023
1301024
1301025
1301027
1301028
1301029
1301031
1301033
1301038
1301039
1301048
1301049
1301050
1301051
1301054
1301055
1301057
1301058

1401003
1401004
1401050
1401055

1501002
1501003
1501004
1501050
1501055

School Name

Pineview Elementary
Poison Spider Elementary
Powder River Elementary
Southridge Elementary
University Park Elementary
Verda James Elementary
Willard Elementary

Willow Creek Elementary
Woods Learning Center
Oregon Trail Elementary
Bar Nunn Elementary
Casper Classical Academy
Summit Elementary School
Frontier Middle School
Midwest School

C Y Junior High School

Dean Morgan Junior High School
Centennial Junior High School
Kelly Walsh High School
Natrona County High School
Roosevelt High School

Lance Creek Elementary
Lusk Elementary

Lusk Middle School

Niobrara County High School

Parkside Elementary
Southside Elementary
Westside Elementary
Powell Middle School
Powell High School

Enrollment
272
223

4

273
193
412
208

3

151
291
223
245
146
171
170
721
847
610
1,466
1,649
148

11,773
35

264
163
285

747
238
334
234
365
457

1,670

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
149

69

0

66

114

103

138

21
100
96
54
32
124
86
275
326
209
355
376
66

4,260

80
63
66

216
106
165
87

147
130

655

Percent
Free and
Reduced
54.78%
30.94%
0.00%
24.18%
59.07%
25.00%
66.35%
0.00%
13.91%
34.36%
43.05%
22.04%
21.92%
72.51%
50.59%
38.14%
38.49%
34.26%
24.22%
22.80%
44.59%

36.18%
20.00%
30.30%
38.65%
23.16%

28.92%
44.54%
49.40%
37.18%
40.27%
28.45%

39.22%

Grades
Served
P-6
K-8
K-6
K-6
P-5
K-5
P-5
K-6
K-8
K-6
P-6
6-9
K-5
6-8
P-12
6-9
6-9
6-9
9-12
9-12
7-12

Average
K-8

K-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-5

K-5

K-5

6-8
9-12

Average



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1506000
1506000
1506000
1506000
1506000
1506000
7

1516000
1

1601000
1601000
1601000
1601000
1601000
10

1602000
1602000
1602000
3

1701000
1701000
1701000
1701000
1701000
1701000
7

1702000
1702000
1702000
1702000
1702000

Park #6
Park #6
Park #6
Park #6
Park #6
Park #6

Park #6 Count
Park #6 Total

Park #16

Park #16 Count
Park #16 Total

Platte #1
Platte #1
Platte #1
Platte #1
Platte #1

Platte #1 Count
Platte #1 Total

Platte #2
Platte #2
Platte #2

Platte #2 Count
Platte #2 Total

Sheridan #1
Sheridan #1
Sheridan #1
Sheridan #1
Sheridan #1
Sheridan #1

Sheridan #1 Count
Sheridan #1 Total

Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2

School ID#
1506001
1506002
1506004
1506005
1506050
1506055

1516049

1601001
1601003
1601005
1601050
1601057

1602001
1602050
1602055

1701001
1701003
1701050
1701051
1701055
1701056

1702002
1702003
1702007
1702009
1702010

School Name

Eastside Elementary

Sunset Elementary

Wapiti Elementary

Glenn Livingston Elementary
Cody Middle School

Cody High School

Meeteetse School

Chugwater Elementary
Libbey Elementary

West Elementary
Wheatland Middle School
Wheatland High School

Guernsey-Sunrise Elementary
Guernsey-Sunrise Junior High
Guernsey-Sunrise High School

Big Horn Elementary
Tongue River Elementary
Big Horn Middle School
Tongue River Middle School
Big Horn High School
Tongue River High School

Coffeen Elementary
Highland Park Elementary
Woodland Park Elementary
Meadowlark Elementary
Sagebrush Elementary

Enrollment
317

306

16

343

517

687

2,193
111

111
42

194
194
228
301

1,046
98
36
77

211
196
217
121
109
134
152

935
226
321
282
312
363

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
172

123

0

107

179

183

769
44

44
27
78
80
74
0

295
44
17
28

89
38
90
29
35
16
44

253
153
112
130
115
138

Percent
Free and
Reduced
54.26%
40.20%
0.00%
31.20%
34.62%
26.64%

35.07%
39.64%

39.64%
64.29%
40.21%
41.24%
32.46%
0.00%

28.20%
44.90%
47.22%
36.36%

42.18%
19.39%
41.47%
23.97%
32.11%
11.94%
28.95%

27.06%
67.70%
34.89%
46.10%
36.86%
38.02%

Grades
Served
K-5

K-5

K-5

K-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-12

Average
K-6

K-2

3-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-6

7-8
9-12

Average
K-5

K-5

6-8

6-8
9-12
9-12

Average
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-5



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1702000
1702000
1702000
10

1703000
4

1801000
1801000
1801000
1801000
4

1809000
1809000
1809000
1809000
4

1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000
1901000

Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2 Count
Sheridan #2 Total
Sheridan #3
Sheridan #3 Count
Sheridan #3 Total
Sublette #1
Sublette #1
Sublette #1
Sublette #1
Sublette #1 Count
Sublette #1 Total
Sublette #9
Sublette #9
Sublette #9
Sublette #9
Sublette #9 Count
Sublette #9 Total
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1
Sweetwater #1

School ID#
1702050
1702056
1702057

1703002

1801001
1801002
1801050
1801055

1809001
1809002
1809050
1809055

1901001
1901002
1901003
1901004
1901006
1901010
1901013
1901014
1901015
1901016
1901050
1901054

School Name

Sheridan Junior High School
Ft. Mackenzie

Sheridan High School

Clearmont Elementary

Bondurant Elementary
Pinedale Elementary
Pinedale Middle School
Pinedale High School

Big Piney Elementary
La Barge Elementary
Big Piney Middle School
Big Piney High School

Desert Elementary

Desert View Elementary
Farson-Eden Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Overland Elementary
Walnut Elementary
Northpark Elementary
Westridge Elementary
White Mountain Elementary
Sage Elementary

Rock Springs East Junior High
Farson-Eden Middle School

Enrollment
681

48

902

3,161
41

91
7
488
236
289

1,020
238
72
175
188

673
58

328
72

227
313
330
318
424
558
384
764
43

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
263

24

259

1,214
19

47
0

49
21
21

91
58
21
48
48

175
22
185
21
75
155
111
101
146
219
147
245
11

Percent
Free and
Reduced
38.62%
50.00%
28.71%

38.41%
46.34%

51.65%
0.00%
10.04%
8.90%
7.27%

8.92%

24.37%
29.17%
27.43%
25.53%

26.00%
37.93%
56.40%
29.17%
33.04%
49.52%
33.64%
31.76%
34.43%
39.25%
38.28%
32.07%
25.58%

Grades
Served
6-8
9-12
9-12

Average
P-6

Average
K-5

K-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-5

K-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-6
K-4
K-5
5-6
K-4
K-4
K-4
K-4
5-6
K-4
7-8
6-8



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1901000 Sweetwater #1

1901000 Sweetwater #1

1901000 Sweetwater #1

16 Sweetwater #1 Count
Sweetwater #1 Total

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

1902000 Sweetwater #2

11 Sweetwater #2 Count
Sweetwater #2 Total

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

2001000 Teton #1

9 Teton #1 Count
Teton #1 Total

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

2101000 Uinta #1

8 Uinta #1 Count

Uinta #1 Total

School ID#
1901055
1901056
1901057

1902002
1902007
1902010
1902011
1902012
1902050
1902055
1902056

2001001
2001003
2001004
2001005
2001009
2001010
2001050
2001055
2001056

2101002
2101004
2101005
2101006
2101050
2101051
2101055
2101056

School Name

Farson-Eden High School
Rock Springs High School
Independence High School

Harrison Elementary
Washington Elementary
Jackson Elementary

Truman Elementary

Monroe Intermediate School
Lincoln Middle School

Green River High School
Expedition Academy

Alta Elementary

Kelly Elementary

Moran Elementary

Wilson Elementary

Colter Elementary

Jackson Elementary
Jackson Hole Middle School
Jackson Hole High School
Summit High School

Clark Elementary

Uinta Meadows Elementary
North Evanston Elementary
Aspen Elementary

Davis Middle School
Evanston Middle School
Evanston High School
Horizon Alternative School

Enrollment
55

1,228

47

5,161
238
250
277
300
399
400
696
57

2,635
58

44

13
244
421
467
542
626
41

2,456
222
427
373
353
366
340
795
51

2,927

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
14

343

8

1,807
82

84

76
120
131
112
155
24

791

o O

153
160
107

12

449
104
189
206
176
163
153
292
32

1,315

Percent
Free and
Reduced
25.45%
27.93%
17.02%

35.01%
34.45%
33.60%
27.44%
40.00%
32.83%
28.00%
22.27%
42.11%

30.02%
15.52%
0.00%
0.00%
3.28%
36.34%
34.26%
19.74%
0.00%
29.27%

18.28%
46.85%
44.26%
55.23%
49.86%
44.54%
45.00%
36.73%
62.75%

44.93%

Grades
Served
9-12
9-12
9-12

Average
K-4

K-4

K-4

K-4

5-6

7-8
9-12
9-12

Average
K-6

K-5

K-5

K-5

3-5

K-2

6-8
9-12
9-12

Average
K-5

K-5

K-5

K-5

6-8

6-8
9-12
7-12

Average



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

2104000
2104000
2104000
2104000
4

2106000
2106000
2106000
3

2201000
2201000
2201000
2201000
2201000
5

2202000
1

2301000
2301000
2301000
2301000
4

2307000
2307000
2307000
3

348

Uinta #4

Uinta #4

Uinta #4

Uinta #4

Uinta #4 Count
Uinta #4 Total
Uinta #6

Uinta #6

Uinta #6

Uinta #6 Count
Uinta #6 Total
Washakie #1
Washakie #1
Washakie #1
Washakie #1
Washakie #1
Washakie #1 Count
Washakie #1 Total
Washakie #2
Washakie #2 Count
Washakie #2 Total
Weston #1
Weston #1
Weston #1
Weston #1
Weston #1 Count
Weston #1 Total
Weston #7
Weston #7
Weston #7
Weston #7 Count
Weston #7 Total

Grand Count
Grand Total

School ID#
2104001
2104002
2104050
2104055

2106002
2106050
2106055

2201001
2201002
2201003
2201050
2201055

2202049

2301001
2301003
2301050
2301055

2307001
2307050
2307055

School Name
Mountain View Elementary
Ft. Bridger Elementary

Mountain View Middle School

Mountain View High School

Urie Elementary
Lyman Middle School
Lyman High School

East Side Elementary
South Side Elementary
West Side Elementary
Worland Middle School
Worland High School

Ten Sleep K-12

Newcastle Elementary 3-5
Newcastle Elementary K-2
Newcastle Middle School
Newcastle High School

Upton Elementary
Upton Middle School
Upton High School

Enrollment
205
162
154
221

742
298
215
224

737
246
182
237
315
376

1,356
104

104
153
200
187
238

778
124
58
83

265

88,210

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
52
47
47
58

204
93
87
56

236
125
95

149
154
143

666
28

28
44
65
64
67

240
43
14
24

81

32,396

Percent
Free and
Reduced
25.37%
29.01%
30.52%
26.24%

27.49%
31.21%
40.47%
25.00%

32.02%
50.81%
52.20%
62.87%
48.89%
38.03%

49.12%
26.92%

26.92%
28.76%
32.50%
34.22%
28.15%

30.85%
34.68%
24.14%
28.92%

30.57%

36.73%

Grades
Served
K-2

3-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-4

5-8
9-12

Average
K-5

K-5

K-5

6-8
9-12

Average
K-12

Average
3-5

K-2

6-8
9-12

Average
K-5

6-8
9-12

Average

Average



Wyoming Department of Education
Eligible Participants, School Year: 2010-2011, As Of October 2010
Note: Preschool Numbers ARE NOT INCLUDED
Note: Schools with 25 or fewer enrolled students, with at least 1 free or reduced eligibile student, have been hidden from view
Free & Reduced Eligibility 50% and Higher Schools

Free and |Percent
Reduced |Free and Grades

Date District ID# [District Name School ID# [School Name Enrollment [Eligibility [Reduced Served
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101009 |Harmony Elementary 28 18 64.29% K-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101020 | Velma Linford Elementary 357 179 50.14% P-6
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201001 Burlington Elementary 112 67 59.82% P-6
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201004  Rocky Mountain Elementary 196 100 51.02% P-5
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201051 Rocky Mountain Middle School 85 43 50.59% 6-8
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201055  Burlington High School 76 42 55.26% 9-12
10/1/2010 0204000 Big Horn #4 0204001 Laura Irwin Elementary 107 57 53.27% K-4
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301009 Hillcrest Elementary 419 250 59.67% K-6
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301013  Rawhide Elementary 298 174 58.39% K-6
10/1/2010 0401000 Carbon #1 0401004 Pershing Elementary 232 145 62.50% K-5
10/1/2010 0402000 Carbon #2 0402003 Hanna Elementary 88 51 57.95% K-6
10/1/2010 0714000 Fremont #14 0714001 Wyoming Indian Elementary 297 Provision P-5
10/1/2010 0714000 Fremont #14 0714050 Wyoming Indian Middle School 121 Provision 6-8
10/1/2010 0714000 Fremont #14 0714055  Wyoming Indian High School 145 Provision 9-12
10/1/2010 0721000 Fremont #21 0721001 Ft. Washakie Elementary 359 Provision P-6
10/1/2010 0721000 Fremont #21 0721050 Ft. Washakie Middle School 74 Provision 7-8
10/1/2010 0721000 Fremont #21 0721055 Ft. Washakie Charter High School 43 Provision 9-12
10/1/2010 0725000 Fremont #25 0725005 | Aspen Park Elementary 310 189 60.97% K-3
10/1/2010 0738000 Fremont #38 0738001 Arapahoe Elementary 326 Provision P-8
10/1/2010 0738000 Fremont #38 0738055  Arapahoe Charter High School 46 Provision 9-12
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801004 La Grange Elementary 31 19 61.29% K-6
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801006 Trail Elementary 281 166 59.07% 3-5
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801007 | Lincoln Elementary 259 156 60.23% K-2
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801052 Torrington Middle School 291 169 58.08% 6-8
10/1/2010 0801000 Goshen #1 0801055  Southeast High School 112 56 50.00% 9-12
10/1/2010 0901000 Hot Springs #1 0901050  Thermopolis Middle School 203 105 51.72% 5-8
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101001  |Alta Vista Elementary 334 202 60.48% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101002 Arp Elementary 326 242 74.23% K-6
10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101003 Baggs Elementary 322 200 62.11% K-6

10/1/2010 1101000 Laramie #1 1101007 Cole Elementary 199 155 77.89% K-6




Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# |[District Name

1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1102000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1506000
1601000
1702000
1702000
1901000
2101000
2101000
2201000
2201000
2201000

Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #2
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Park #6
Platte #1
Sheridan #2
Sheridan #2

Sweetwater #1

Uinta #1
Uinta #1
Washakie #1
Washakie #1
Washakie #1

School ID#
1101015
1101016
1101021
1101023
1101024
1101027
1101051
1101057
1101058
1102001
1301003
1301005
1301008
1301014
1301015
1301016
1301019
1301024
1301027
1301048
1301049
1506001
1601001
1702002
1702056
1901002
2101005
2101056
2201001
2201002
2201003

School Name

Goins Elementary

Hebard Elementary
Lebhart Elementary
Pioneer Park Elementary
Rossman Elementary
Afflerbach Elementary
Johnson Junior High School
Triumph High School
South High School

Albin Elementary
Evansville Elementary
Cottonwood Elementary
Grant Elementary

Mills Elementary
Mountain View Elementary
North Casper Elementary
Pineview Elementary
University Park Elementary
Willard Elementary
Frontier Middle School
Midwest School

Eastside Elementary
Chugwater Elementary
Coffeen Elementary

Ft. Mackenzie

Desert View Elementary
North Evanston Elementary
Horizon Alternative School
East Side Elementary
South Side Elementary
West Side Elementary

Enrollment
301
188
142
282
311
399
551
226
527
65
266
309
199
155
211
204
272
193
208
171
170
317
42
226
48
328
373
51
246
182
237

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
198
157
82
175
199
292
351
142
341
38
177
178
120
112
164
169
149
114
138
124
86
172
27
153
24
185
206
32
125
95
149

Percent
Free and
Reduced
65.78%
83.51%
57.75%
62.06%
63.99%
73.18%
63.70%
62.83%
64.71%
58.46%
66.54%
57.61%
60.30%
72.26%
77.73%
82.84%
54.78%
59.07%
66.35%
72.51%
50.59%
54.26%
64.29%
67.70%
50.00%
56.40%
55.23%
62.75%
50.81%
52.20%
62.87%

Grades
Served

K-6
K-6

K-6
K-6
K-6
7-8
7-12
9-12

P-12

9-12

7-12
K-5

K-5



Wyoming Department of Education
Eligible Participants, School Year: 2010-2011, As Of October 2010
Note: Preschool Numbers ARE NOT INCLUDED
Note: Schools with 25 or fewer enrolled students, with at least 1 free or reduced eligibile student, have been hidden from view
Free & Reduced Eligibility 40% and Higher Schools

Free and |Percent
Reduced [Free and |Grades

Date District ID# | District Name School ID# [School Name Enrollment [Eligibility |Reduced |[Served
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101009 |Harmony Elementary 28 18 64.29% K-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101017  Slade Elementary 330 153 46.36% P-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101020 Velma Linford Elementary 357 179 50.14% P-6
10/1/2010 0101000 Albany #1 0101057  Whiting High School 35 17 48.57% 9-12
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201001 Burlington Elementary 112 67 59.82% P-6
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201004  Rocky Mountain Elementary 196 100 51.02% P-5
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201050  Burlington Junior High School 39 16 41.03% 9-12
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201051 Rocky Mountain Middle School 85 43 50.59% 6-8
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201055 Burlington High School 76 42 55.26% 9-12
10/1/2010 0201000 Big Horn #1 0201056  Rocky Mountain High School 124 53 42.74% 9-12
10/1/2010 0202000 Big Horn #2 0202001 Lovell Elementary 339 169 49.85% K-5
10/1/2010 0203000 Big Horn #3 0203002 Greybull Elementary 209 89 42.58% K-5
10/1/2010 0203000 Big Horn #3 0203050 Greybull Middle School 136 57 41.91% 6-8
10/1/2010 0204000 Big Horn #4 0204001 Laura Irwin Elementary 107 57 53.27% K-4
10/1/2010 0204000 Big Horn #4 0204051 Cloud Peak Middle School 71 33 46.48% 6-8
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301009 Hillcrest Elementary 419 250 59.67% K-6
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301011 Meadowlark Elementary 332 153 46.08% K-6
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301012 Lakeview Elementary 378 168 44.44% K-6
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301013 Rawhide Elementary 298 174 58.39% K-6
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301023 Sunflower Elementary 445 180 40.45% K-6
10/1/2010 0301000 Campbell #1 0301050  Twin Spruce Junior High School 797 327 41.03% 7-9
10/1/2010 0401000 Carbon #1 0401003 Mountain View Elementary 185 81 43.78% K-5
10/1/2010 0401000 Carbon #1 0401004 Pershing Elementary 232 145 62.50% K-5
10/1/2010 0401000 Carbon #1 0401005 Sinclair Elementary 46 21 45.65% K-5
10/1/2010 0401000 Carbon #1 0401050 Rawlins Middle School 355 145 40.85% 6-8
10/1/2010 0402000 Carbon #2 0402003 Hanna Elementary 88 51 57.95% K-6
10/1/2010 0402000 Carbon #2 0402006 Saratoga Elementary 150 65 43.33% K-6
10/1/2010 0402000 Carbon #2 0402048 HEM Junior/Senior High School 91 45 49.45% 7-12
10/1/2010 0402000 Carbon #2 0402049 Encampment K-12 School 126 56 44.44% K-12
10/1/2010 0502000 Converse #2 0502004  Grant Elementary 255 116 45.49% K-4




Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

0601000
0701000
0701000
0706000
0714000
0714000
0714000
0721000
0721000
0721000
0725000
0725000
0725000
0725000
0738000
0738000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0801000
0901000
0901000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000

Crook #1
Fremont #1
Fremont #1
Fremont #6
Fremont #14
Fremont #14
Fremont #14
Fremont #21
Fremont #21
Fremont #21
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #25
Fremont #38
Fremont #38
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1
Goshen #1

Hot Springs #1
Hot Springs #1

Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1

School ID#
0601005
0701002
0701056
0706055
0714001
0714050
0714055
0721001
0721050
0721055
0725001
0725005
0725007
0725050
0738001
0738055
0801004
0801005
0801006
0801007
0801050
0801051
0801052
0801055
0801059
0901004
0901050
1101001
1101002
1101003
1101004
1101005
1101007
1101013
1101014
1101015

School Name

Moorcroft Elementary

North Elementary

Pathfinder High School

Wind River Middle/High School
Wyoming Indian Elementary
Wyoming Indian Middle School
Wyoming Indian High School
Ft. Washakie Elementary

Ft. Washakie Middle School

Ft. Washakie Charter High School
Ashgrove Elementary

Aspen Park Elementary
Rendezvous Elementary
Riverton Middle School
Arapahoe Elementary
Arapahoe Charter High School
La Grange Elementary
Lingle-Ft. Laramie Elementary
Trail Elementary

Lincoln Elementary

Lingle-Ft. Laramie Middle School
Southeast Junior High School
Torrington Middle School
Southeast High School
Torrington High School

Ralph Witters Elementary
Thermopolis Middle School
Alta Vista Elementary

Arp Elementary

Baggs Elementary

Bain Elementary

Buffalo Ridge Elementary

Cole Elementary

Fairview Elementary

Gilchrist Elementary

Goins Elementary

Enrollment
297
269
27
224
297
121
145
359
74
43
292
310
372
594
326
46
31
96
281
259
66
61
291
112
373
228
203
334
326
322
328
291
199
105
118
301

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
131

113

12

97

137
189
158
267

19
43
166
156
32
30
169
56
177
105
105
202
242
200
140
136
155
51
49
198

Percent
Free and
Reduced
44.11%
42.01%
44.44%
43.30%
Provision
Provision
Provision
Provision
Provision
Provision
46.92%
60.97%
42.47%
44.95%
Provision
Provision
61.29%
44.79%
59.07%
60.23%
48.48%
49.18%
58.08%
50.00%
47.45%
46.05%
51.72%
60.48%
74.23%
62.11%
42.68%
46.74%
77.89%
48.57%
41.53%
65.78%

Grades
Served
K-6

K-6
9-12
6-12
P-5

6-8
9-12

9-12

9-12

9-12
9-12



Date

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010

District ID# | District Name

1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1101000
1102000
1202000
1202000
1202000
1202000
1202000
1202000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1301000
1501000
1501000
1501000

Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #1
Laramie #2
Lincoln #2
Lincoln #2
Lincoln #2
Lincoln #2
Lincoln #2
Lincoln #2
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Natrona #1
Park #1
Park #1
Park #1

School ID#
1101016
1101017
1101021
1101022
1101023
1101024
1101027
1101028
1101051
1101057
1101058
1102001
1202001
1202002
1202003
1202004
1202055
1202057
1301003
1301005
1301008
1301009
1301014
1301015
1301016
1301017
1301019
1301024
1301027
1301033
1301048
1301049
1301058
1501002
1501003
1501050

School Name

Hebard Elementary
Henderson Elementary
Lebhart Elementary

Miller Elementary

Pioneer Park Elementary
Rossman Elementary
Afflerbach Elementary
Freedom Elementary
Johnson Junior High School
Triumph High School
South High School

Albin Elementary

Afton Elementary
Cokeville Elementary
Thayne Elementary

Etna Elementary

Cokeville High School

Swift Creek High School
Evansville Elementary
Cottonwood Elementary
Grant Elementary
Sagewood Elementary
Mills Elementary
Mountain View Elementary
North Casper Elementary
Paradise Valley Elementary
Pineview Elementary
University Park Elementary
Willard Elementary

Bar Nunn Elementary
Frontier Middle School
Midwest School

Roosevelt High School
Parkside Elementary
Southside Elementary
Powell Middle School

Enrollment
188
294
142
75
282
311
399
329
551
226
527
65
379
144
336
250
102
38
266
309
199
284
155
211
204
370
272
193
208
223
171
170
148
238
334
365

Free and
Reduced
Eligibility
157
131
82
31
175
199
292
136
351
142
341
38
158
65
160
120
45
17
177
178
120
119
112
164
169
167
149
114
138
96
124
86
66
106
165
147

Percent
Free and
Reduced
83.51%
44.56%
57.75%
41.33%
62.06%
63.99%
73.18%
41.34%
63.70%
62.83%
64.71%
58.46%
41.69%
45.14%
47.62%
48.00%
44.12%
44.74%
66.54%
57.61%
60.30%
41.90%
72.26%
77.73%
82.84%
45.14%
54.78%
59.07%
66.35%
43.05%
72.51%
50.59%
44.59%
44.54%
49.40%
40.27%

Grades
Served

K-6
K-6

4-6
K-6
K-6
K-6

7-8
7-12
9-12

7-12
9-12
P-5

P-5
K-6
P-5
P-5

P-6
P-6
P-5
P-5

6-8
P-12
7-12
K-5

6-8



Free and |Percent
Reduced |Freeand |Grades

Date District ID# | District Name School ID# [School Name Enrollment [Eligibility |Reduced |[Served
10/1/2010 1506000 Park #6 1506001 Eastside Elementary 317 172 54.26% K-5
10/1/2010 1506000 Park #6 1506002 Sunset Elementary 306 123 40.20% K-5
10/1/2010 1601000 Platte #1 1601001 | Chugwater Elementary 42 27 64.29% K-6
10/1/2010 1601000 Platte #1 1601003 Libbey Elementary 194 78 40.21% K-2
10/1/2010 1601000 Platte #1 1601005 West Elementary 194 80 41.24% 3-5
10/1/2010 1602000 Platte #2 1602001 Guernsey-Sunrise Elementary 98 44 44.90% K-6
10/1/2010 1602000 Platte #2 1602050 Guernsey-Sunrise Junior High 36 17 47.22% 7-8
10/1/2010 1701000 Sheridan #1 1701003 Tongue River Elementary 217 90 41.47% K-5
10/1/2010 1702000 Sheridan #2 1702002 Coffeen Elementary 226 153 67.70% K-5
10/1/2010 1702000 Sheridan #2 1702007 Woodland Park Elementary 282 130 46.10% K-5
10/1/2010 1702000 Sheridan #2 1702056 Ft. Mackenzie 48 24 50.00% 9-12
10/1/2010 1703000 Sheridan #3 1703002 Clearmont Elementary 41 19 46.34% P-6
10/1/2010 1901000 Sweetwater #1 1901002 Desert View Elementary 328 185 56.40% K-4
10/1/2010 1901000 Sweetwater #1 1901006  Overland Elementary 313 155 49.52% K-4
10/1/2010 1902000 Sweetwater #2 1902011 Truman Elementary 300 120 40.00% K-4
10/1/2010 1902000 Sweetwater #2 1902056 Expedition Academy 57 24 42.11% 9-12
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101002 Clark Elementary 222 104 46.85% K-5
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101004 Uinta Meadows Elementary 427 189 44.26% K-5
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101005 North Evanston Elementary 373 206 55.23% K-5
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101006 Aspen Elementary 353 176 49.86% K-5
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101050 Davis Middle School 366 163 44.54% 6-8
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101051 Evanston Middle School 340 153 45.00% 6-8
10/1/2010 2101000 Uinta #1 2101056 Horizon Alternative School 51 32 62.75% 7-12
10/1/2010 2106000 Uinta #6 2106050 Lyman Middle School 215 87 40.47% 5-8
10/1/2010 2201000 Washakie #1 2201001 East Side Elementary 246 125 50.81% K-5
10/1/2010 2201000 Washakie #1 2201002 South Side Elementary 182 95 52.20% K-5
10/1/2010 2201000 Washakie #1 2201003 West Side Elementary 237 149 62.87% K-5

10/1/2010 2201000 Washakie #1 2201050 Worland Middle School 315 154 48.89% 6-8
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